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Study Objective Results (continued)

Table 3: Self-perceived knowledge level, risk perceptions, and information source

To assess awareness and knowledge of TasP among HIV-positive and HIV-negative gay,

. . . Total S I HIV- tive MSM HIV-positive MSM
bisexual, and other men who have sex with men (MSM) in Vancouver, Canada. e = it
RDS % (95% Cl) RDS % (95% Cl) RDS % (95% Cl) P-value
M t h d How much do you think you know about what TasP means? (n=366)
e o S Not much or nothing at all 20.0 (10.0, 28.5) 30.6 (22.4, 38.8) 9.5(1.0, 17.9) <0.0001
A bit in general 57.1(47.0, 68.6) 57.1(48.1, 66.0) 52.4 (40.0, 64.8)
A lot 22.9(14.3, 33.8) 12.3 (7.2, 17.4) 38.1(26.2,50.1)
Study Population: Baseline data were analyzed for Momentum Health Study participants How do you think that Tasp changes your risk of getting/transmitting HIV? (n=289)
enrolled via Respondent Driven Sampling (RDS) between Feb 2012 and Feb 2014 . N er se(oaassy | ato(s7 s2d amrson |
No difference 10.9 (4.9, 15.4) 16.2 (9.5, 22.9) 13.7 (65, 20.8)
Primary Outcome: TasP awareness (ever vs. never heard of TasP). Alittle higher 14(0.0,2) 0.9(0, 1.9) 2:3(0,6.5
A lot higher 1.6 (0.0, 4.0) 1.3 (0, 3.1) 1.3 (0, 3.2)
» Among those who ever heard of TasP, TasP knowledge was explored by examining Who or where did vou learn about Tasp from? (n289)
self-perceived knowledge level, risk perceptions, and information source (table 3) as o ere e en e | e | Toaneise | o1
o~ : Community agencies 31.7 (29.1, 55.4) 25.3 (15.8, 34.8) 37.7 (25.6, 49.8) 0.0338
We” as short-answer dEﬁnIl‘IOnS (ﬁgure 1)' Doctor 27.8 (16.5, 41.4) 9.6 (4.2, 14.9) 44.0 (31.4, 56.7) <0.0001
Gay Media 31.1(25.1, 53.2) 33.9 (23.1, 44.7) 34.2 (21.8, 46.7) 0.9517

Statistical Analysis: Stratified by HIV status, multivariable logistic regression identified

_ , In summary:
covariates of TasP awareness (ever vs. never heard of TasP). Analyses are RDS-adjusted.

» 91% (HIV+) and 69% (HIV-) felt they knew ‘a lot’ or ‘a bit in general’ about TasP
» 64% (HIV+) and 41% (HIV-) felt HIV treatment made transmission risk ‘a lot lower’
ReS U |tS » Leading information source was doctors (44%) (HIV+) and gay media (34%) (HIV-)

Of 719 participants: 23% were HIV-positive and 46% heard of TasP. TasP awareness was o . o
higher among HIV-positive (69%) than HIV-negative MSM (41%, p<0.0001). Qualitative analysis of short-answer definitions revealed that only 21% (HIV+) and 13%

(HIV-) demonstrated ‘complete’ TasP knowledge (Figure 1)

Table 1. Overall Sample Demographics (n=719) > ‘Complete’ definition identified 3 factors: ARV use, viral suppression, & prevention of transmission

RDS % (95% Cl) » E.qg., “By getting [HIV] treatment, viral load goes to ‘non-detectable’ (ideally) therefore lessening

HIV positive (Yes) A, EiL2) chances of transmission” (HIV-positive, Caucasian, 52 years)

Caucasian Ethnicity (Yes) 68.0 (61.0, 74.2)

Sexual orientation o e ge - P ) e e e
Gy 50.7 (76.2, 85.3) Figure 1. Classification of participants’ self-reported definitions of TasP
Bisexual 15.3 (10.6, 19.5) ) : .

Other 4.0 (2.4, 6.2) Part 1: Have you heard of Treatment as Prevention?
Education a. Overa". Yes No
High school or less 14.5 (10.1, 20.8)
Completed high school 20.2 (14.5, 25.0)
Greater than high school 65.3 (58.0, 72.3) Part 2- Definition of TasP reported
Current student (Yes) 19.0 (14.0, 24.1) 33% 10% = 12%
Born in Canada (Yes) 74.7 (67.9, 80.5) Among HlV_pOSiﬁve pa rticipa nts- Fegponee; nlgllrfl()l'i?eg ’%rg. COecs Fafeal Compsio
’ ) Pgrlégr Preven ‘

Currently employed (Yes) 52.0 (44.8, 58.7) > 0 . ] I h 7Y Hlvtt'(r)aqmgf \""

Regular partner (Yes) 34.4(28.5, 41.6) 83 f) were on intlretrowra. therapy S Esen -

arty drug use past 6 mo (Yes 593 (533, 65.4 » 67% were 295% adherent in past 6 months L

No. anal sex partners past 6 mo > 82% had CD4 2 350 Ce”S/mm3 M
1 35.0(29.1, 41.6) . oo
2-5 25.7 (21.2, 31.3) » 72% had VL< 50 COpleS/mL b. Stratified:
6+ 25.6 (19.0, 30.7)

None 13.8 (9.9, 18.4)
HIV-Negative Participants HIV-Positive Participants
Yes No Yes No
Table 2: Multivariable models of TasP awareness stratified by HIV status S — |
' [ 27%  J6%eta%-NEE | 5% | 33% ] 14% 17% I
HIV-negative MSM HIV-positive MSM oy N Mncomect - Partal Com- e idont Incorrect Partial Complete
AOR (95% Cl) AOR (95% Cl) 4 PEP or
Ethnicity . In summary, in adjusted analyses _
Cocr 0511051 153 stratified by HIV status: Conclusions
gl:ﬁ;Lglnal 1.42 (0.81 - 2.49) . . o . .

o > HIV-positive MSM were more likely to While TasP awareness was high among HIV-positive MSM, it was relatively low amon}g
Gay Reference Reference . - 1 I Yol ' 1Nt
Gay pamence | g pecrerenee have heard of TasP if they were HI\( nega.mve I\/ISIVI. and varied by key socio-behaviou ra.I and clinical factors. Mgp S
Other 1.75(1.75-4.11) 0.71 (0.10-5.21) . . -

o Canadian born, unemployed, not using arhcul;holi\/l;\f/l their kl?owledgfeTofPTashP Was poor,cI albeit dbgﬂeHr almhong HIV p.OSI'f.Ive
o ol or s N oarty drugs, and had higher CD4. men. For to make use of TasP, they must understand it. Health communication
Completed high school 3.33(1.40-17.95) - : s g : :

Croer than biv seool r9 (1607 &1 strategies relevant to diverse MSM are critical to advancing TasP health literacy.

Current Student (No vs. Yes) 1.67 (1.09 — 2.58) > Hlv_negative MSM were more ||ke|y

Born in Canada (No vs. Yes) 4.05 (1.52 — 10.80) to have hea rd Of TasP If they were ACknOWIedg me nts

Currently employed (No vs. Yes) 0.28 (0.13 - 0.95) C . « .

aucasian (vs. Aboriginal), students : . : :
- i ( ginal), / We would like to thank the participants, our funders at the Canadian Institutes of
egular partner (No vs. Yes) 1.91(1.27 — 2.87) had h|gher educaﬁOn 3 regUIar . . .

party drug use past 6 mo (No vs. Yes) 0.35 (0.13 - 0.95) Srtner and mult Ie,sexual S rthers Health Research and the National Institutes of Health, and our community partners.

N P ' P P ' For more info, contact the Research Coordinator Ashleigh Rich (arich@cfenet.ubc.ca).
0. anal sex partners past 6 mo
1 Reference
2-5 0.75 (0.46 — 1.21) * : i _cionif :

- 177 (106 - 2.95) Note: Blank cells indicate nc?n significant variables & BRITISH COLUMBIA
None 1.94 (1.07 - 3.52) remc?\{ed from model selection process for each CENTRE for EXCELLENCE momentum ‘“x‘\ @ gfn\axgtr;?'a Povidence

Current CD4 cell count (HIV+ only) stratified analysis. in HIV/AIDS moving men’s health research forward PR

<200 Reference “?

200-349 4.12 (0.69 - 24.64) i, R\
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